others, completion of the CSPT Disposal, CSPT, the Selling Shareholders, the

Offeror, Brilliant Decent and their respective associates are deemed to have an

interest in the CSPT Disposal and the CSPT Supplemental Agreement and the

transactions contemplated thereunder and are required to abstain from voting

in respect of the relevant resolution(s) to approve the CSPT Disposal and the

CSPT Supplemental Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereunder

at the SGM. The Company has obtained a duly signed written consent by the

Offeror for the CSPT Supplemental Agreement.

– 27 –

Shareholding structure of the Company

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (assuming

no other changes to the issued share capital of the Company from the date

of this joint announcement) (i) as at the date of this joint announcement; and

(iii) immediately upon the Sale and Purchase Completion and the Subscription

Completion:

(i) As at the date of this joint
announcement

(ii) Immediately upon Sale
and Purchase Completion and

Subscription Completion
Approximately Approximately

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares
in issue

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares
in issue

Mr. Lam 2,527,200,000 14.18% – –

Ms. Ai Qing 1,160,000,000 6.51% 260,000,000 0.58%

CSPT 2,749,935,829 15.43% 2,749,935,829 6.14%

Offeror – – 27,527,200,000 61.48%

Brilliant Decent – – 2,850,000,000 6.37%

Subtotal of the Offeror and parties

acting in concert with it – – 30,377,200,000 67.85%

Other Shareholders 11,386,023,900 63.88% 11,386,023,900 25.43%

Total 17,823,159,729 100.00 44,773,159,729 100.00

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (assuming

full exercise of the Options and no other changes to the issued share capital

of the Company from the date of this joint announcement) (i) as at the date

of this joint announcement; and (iii) immediately upon the Sale and Purchase

Completion and the Subscription Completion:

– 28 –

(i) As at the date of this joint
announcement and assuming full

exercise of the Options

(ii) Immediately upon Sale
and Purchase Completion and

Subscription Completion
Approximately Approximately

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares
in issue

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares
in issue

Mr. Lam 2,527,200,000 13.42% – –

Ms. Ai Qing 1,160,000,000 6.16% 260,000,000 0.57%

CSPT 2,749,935,829 14.61% 2,749,935,829 6.00%

Offeror – – 27,527,200,000 60.13%

Brilliant Decent – – 2,850,000,000 6.23%

Subtotal of the Offeror and parties

acting in concert with it – – 30,377,200,000 66.36%

Other Shareholders 12,391,621,900 65.81% 12,391,621,900 27.07%

Total 18,828,757,729 100.00 45,778,757,729 100.00

H. POSSIBLE UNCONDITIONAL MANDATORY CASH GENERAL OFFER FOR
SHARES

As at the date of this joint announcement, the Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it (including Brilliant Decent) do not hold any Shares in the share

capital or voting rights of the Company. Assuming no other changes to the

issued share capital of the Company from the date of this joint announcement,

the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it (including Brilliant Decent)

will be interested in a total of 30,377,200,000 Shares immediately after the

Sale and Purchase Completion and the Subscription Completion, representing